 Be new, meaning the vehicle’s equitable or legal title has never been transferred by a 

manufacturer, distributor or dealer to anyone other than the owner making application 

for this exemption; 

 Be used exclusively for the interstate or intrastate transportation of freight for hire; and  

 Have a GVW rating in excess of twenty-six thousand (26,000) pounds. 

To apply for exemption, the vehicle owner or registrant or his authorized agent must complete Form 

M-65MV and submit it to the Clinton Assessor.  The application must be accompanied by all 

required documentation and must be submitted by November 1.